

State of Misconsin 2011 - 2012 LEGISLATURE



ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 30, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2011 ASSEMBLY BILL 40

June 14, 2011 – Offered by Representative PASCH.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
2	1. Page 365, line 8: delete that line.
3	2. Page 370, line 11: delete that line.
4	${f 3.}$ Page 638, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
5	with page 639, line 7.
6	4. Page 665, line 6: delete lines 6 and 7 and substitute ""Local governmental
7	unit" includes <u>a regional transit authority created under s. 66.1039 and</u> the
8	southeastern regional transit authority created under s. 59.58 (7).".
9	5. Page 681, line 16: delete "transit authority created under s. 59.58 (7) " and
LO	substitute "transit authority created under s. 59.58 (7)".
11	6. Page 681, line 17: delete " 66.1039, " and substitute " 66.1039 ,".

2011 – 2012 Legislature – 2 –

1	7. Page 691, line 17: delete that line.
2	8. Page 753, line 9: delete the material beginning with "transit" and ending
3	with "66.1039," on line 10 and substitute "transit authorities authority created under
4	s. 59.58 (7) or 66.1039 ,".
5	9. Page 753, line 12: delete that line.
6	10. Page 827, line 17: delete that line.
7	11. Page 874, line 20: delete "SOUTHEASTERN REGIONAL" and
8	substitute "SOUTHEASTERN REGIONAL".
9	${f 12.}$ Page 874, line 21: delete " ${f TRANSIT AUTHORITY FEE}$ " and substitute
10	"TRANSIT AUTHORITY FEE" .
11	13. Page 875, line 20: delete that line and substitute:
12	"SECTION 2180r. 77.54 (9a) (er) of the statutes is amended to read:
13	77.54 (9a) (er) Any transit authority created under s. 59.58 (7) or 66.1039.".
14	14. Page 884, line 7: delete lines 7 to 19.
15	15. Page 916, line 8: delete that line.
16	16. Page 916, line 18: delete the material beginning with " or the " and ending
17	with "(7)" on line 19 and substitute "or the southeastern regional transit authority
18	under s. 59.58 (7)".
19	17. Page 974, line 24: delete the material beginning with "transit" and ending
20	with " 66.1039 ," on line 25 and substitute "transit authority under s. 59.58 (7) θ r
21	66.1039 ,".
22	18. Page 1478, line 11: delete "AUTHORITIES" and substitute "AUTHORITY".

2011 – 2012 Legislature

1	19. Page 1478, line 14: delete the material beginning with that line and
2	ending with page 1479, line 2.
3	20. Page 1529, line 25: delete "AUTHORITIES" and substitute "AUTHORITY".
4	21. Page 1530, line 1: delete lines 1 to 14 and substitute:
5	"(a) The treatment of sections 66.1039 (4) (s) 1. of the statutes and the creation
6	of section 77.708 (3) of the statutes take effect on the 10th day after the day of
7	publication.
8	(b) The treatment of sections $20.566(1)(gc)$, $20.835(4)(gc)$, $32.02(11)$, 32.05
9	(1) (a), 32.07 (2), 40.02 (28), 66.0301 (1) (a), 66.0903 (1) (d), 67.01 (5), 70.11 (2), 71.26
10	(1) (b), chapter 77 (title) (by Section 2177m), 77.54 (9a) (er), subchapter V (title) of
11	chapter 77, 77.71, 77.73 (2) and (3), 77.75, 77.76 (1), (2), (3r), (4), and (5), 77.77 (1)
12	and (3), 77.78, 85.063 (3) (b) 1., 85.064 (1) (b), 111.70 (1) (j), 345.05 (1) (ag), 345.05 (2),
13	and 611.11 (4) (a) of the statutes, the repeal of sections 66.1039 and 77.708 of the
14	statutes, and Sections 3567m and 9148 $(3u)(a)$ take effect on the 90th day after the
15	day of publication.".
16	(END)